



2025:BHC-NAG:13008-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1273 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Aadil Khan S/o. Badshah Khan ...PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Mah. Thr. Pso, Ps Warud, Tah.RESPONDENT
Warud, Dist. Amravati Rural And Another.

SANKET BHALERAO for Petitioner
APP FOR R 1 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VALMIKI SA
MENEZES, JJ

DATE : 6th October, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. to 13-10-2023 at the req. of Shri Madhur Deo h/f Shri
Sanket Bhalerao, adv. for applicant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)