



73.23.odt



1/1
2025:BHC-NAG:13008-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1273 OF 2023

(Aadil Khan s/o. Badshah Khan Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Warud, Distt.
Amravati and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.S. Bhalerao, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. M.J. Khan, APP for non-applicant No.1.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that the charge-sheet is filed.
2. In view of this, leave is granted to the applicant to amend the application. He shall amend the application within two weeks.
3. Amended copy be placed on record and shall be furnished to the other side.
4. Matter be listed before this Court on 19th November, 2025.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)