



2025:BHC-NAG:13008-DB

(1)

3.apl.1273.2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1273 OF 2023 (D)

Aadil Khan s/o Badshah Khan

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through the Police Station Officer, Police
Station Warud, District Amravati Rural and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Sanket Bhalerao, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. N. H. Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 06/05/2026

1. The application is already disposed of. However, it is listed for correction as incorrect RCC number is mentioned as **"Regular Criminal Case No.520/2023"** instead of **"Regular Criminal Case No.302/2023"** in judgment dated 26.11.2025.
2. It be corrected accordingly and corrected judgment be uploaded.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)